

Money Execution Case No. 32 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

02

17/02/2025

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Sri Indrajit Paul, learned counsel appears for the decree holder No. 1, by filing Vokalarnama with a prayer to file show cause.

It appears that Jdr No.2 is the wife of Jdr.1.

Let the Vikalatnama be kept in the record.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **30/06/2025** for appearance of Jdr No. 2 and filing Show cause by the Jdr No. 1.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge,
Cooch Behar**