

**Money Execution Case No 32 of 2024**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,  
District Judge,  
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

**06**

**19/12/2025**

Today is the date fixed for report of the Mediator.

Haziras are filed on behalf of the both parties.

Report is received.

It appears from the report that mediation will be held on  
09/01/2026.

Both the parties file their hajira.

Accordingly for the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix **21/01/2026** for report of the Mediator.

**Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti**

**District Judge,  
Cooch-Behar**